

D 7

D.A. 1-7-93

9/18

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

KEENE BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC.,

Petitioner,

versus

CASE NO. 79,205

PATRICIA PENNELL and
RANDY PENNELL,

Respondents.

FILED
SID J. WHITE
AUG 25 1992
CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

DENNIS G. DIECIDUE, ESQUIRE
Old Hyde Park
612 Horatio Street
Tampa, Florida 33606
Telephone: 813/251-0203
Fla. Bar No. 114676
Attorney for Respondents

LEE S. DAMSKER, ESQUIRE
Maney, Damsker & Arledge, P.A.
606 East Madison Street
Post Office Box 172009
Tampa, Florida 33672-0009
Telephone: 813/228-7371
Fla. Bar No. 172859
Attorneys for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii, iii, iv

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

STATEMENT OF FACTS 7

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 12

ARGUMENT ONE 15

THE RULING OF THE DISTRICT COURT WAS
CONSISTENT WITH FRAZIER v. SEABOARD SYSTEMS
RAILROAD COMPANY, 508 So.2d 408 (FLA. 1987)
[RESPONSE TO PGS. 8-16 OF PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF] . . . 15

ARGUMENT TWO 18

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN GRANTING A
JUDGMENT NOTWITHSTANDING THE VERDICT 18

A. THE TRIAL COURT LACKED THE REQUISITE
SUBJECT MATTER JURISDICTION TO ENTER
A JUDGMENT NOTWITHSTANDING THE VERDICT 18

B. KEENE BROTHERS FAILED TO PREBERVE THE
ISSUE OF THE SUFFICIENCY OF THE EVIDENCE 19

C. THE VERDICT WAS SUPPORTED BY
SUBSTANTIAL, COMPETENT EVIDENCE 20

ARGUMENT THREE 24

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN GRANTING A NEW TRIAL 24

A. A "MISTRIAL" ENTERED AFTER RECEPTION OF
A VALID JURY VERDICT IS AN ORDER GRANTING
A NEW TRIAL AND IS REVIEWABLE [RESPONSE
TO PAGES 17-19 OF PETITIONER'S BRIEF] 24

B. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITB DISCRETION
IN GRANTING A NEW TRIAL ON THE ISSUE
OF JUROR MISCONDUCT 26

CONCLUSION 34

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 35

TABLE OF CITATIONS

A & P Bakery Supply and Equipment Company v. H. Hexter & Son, Inc.,
149 So.2d 883 (Fla. 3d D.C.A. 1963) 25

Baptist Hospital of Miami, Inc. v. Maler, 579 So.2d 97 (Fla. 1991) 29

Becker v. King,
307 So.2d 855 (Fla. 4th D.C.A. 1975),
cert. dism. 317 So.2d 76 (Fla. 1976) 33

Bescar Enterprises, Inc. v. Rottenberger,
221 So.2d 801 (Fla. 4th D.C.A. 1969)12, 19

Bottoson v. State,
443 So.2d 962, 966 (Fla. 1983),
cert. den., 469 U.S. 873,
105 S.Ct. 223, 83 L.Ed. 2d 153 (1984) 13, 29, 31

Brantley v. Tampa General Hospital, Division of the Hillsborough County Hospital and Welfare Board,
315 So.2d 233 (Fla. 2d D.C.A. 1975) 29

Cloud v. Fallis,
110 So.2d 669 (Fla. 1959) 28

Crown Cork and Seal Company v. Vroom,
480 So.2d 108 (Fla. 2d D.C.A. 1985) 28

Culpepper v. Britt,
434 So.2d 31 (Fla. 2d D.C.A. 1983),
rev. den. 444 So.2d 416 (Fla. 1984) 12, 19, 34

Doutre v. State,
539 So.2d 569 (Fla. 1st D.C.A. 1989) 29

Edelstein v. Roskin,
354 So.2d 38 (Fa. 3d D.C.A. 1978) 29

Estate of Busing v. Brohan,
567 So.2d 6 (Fla. 4th D.C.A. 1990),
cert. den., 581 So.2d 163 (Fla. 1981) 24, 26

Fitzgerald v. Molle-Teeters,
520 So.2d 645 (Fla. 2d D.C.A. 1988) 28

<i>Florida Department of Transportation v. Weggies Banana Boat,</i> 545 So.2d 474 (Fla. 2d D.C.A. 1989)	25
<i>Frazier v. Seaboard Systems Railroad, Inc.,</i> 508 So.2d 345 (Fla. 1987)	15, 16, 33
<i>Gibson v. Troxel,</i> 453 So.2d 1160 (Fla. 4th D.C.A. 1984)	25, 26
<i>Grissinger v. Griffin,</i> 186 So.2d 58 (Fla. 4th D.C.A. 1966)	30
<i>Grossman v. Florida Power & Light Company,</i> 570 So.2d 992 (Fla. 2d D.C.A. 1990)	20
<i>Hawk v. Seaboard System Railroad, Inc.,</i> 547 So.2d 669 n.2 (Fla. 2d D.C.A. 1989), <i>rev. <u>dism.</u>,</i> 549 So.2d 1014 (Fla. 1989)	28
<i>Howard v. Farm Bureau Insurance Company,</i> 467 So.2d 442 (Fla. 5th D.C.A. 1985)	19
<i>Knott v. Knott,</i> 395 So.2d 1196 (Fla. 3d D.C.A. 1981)	33
<i>Ortega v. Perrini and sons, Inc.,</i> 371 So.2d 203 (Fla. 2d D.C.A. 1979)	30
<i>Owens v. Jackson,</i> 476 So.2d 264 (Fla. 1st D.C.A. 1985)	33
<i>Pennell v. Keene Brothers Trucking, Inc.,</i> 589 So.2d 965 (Fla. 2d D.C.A. 1991)	15
<i>Plazza v. Patio Concrete,</i> 567 So.2d 908 (Fla. 2d D.C.A. 1990), <i>rev. <u>den.</u>,</i> 577 So.2d 1328 (Fla. 1991)	13, 32
<i>Prime Motor Inns v. Waltman,</i> 480 So.2d 88 (Fla. 1985)	20
<i>6551 Collins Avenue Corp. v. Millen,</i> 104 So.2d 337 (Fla. 1958)	20
<i>Smith v. State,</i> 95 So.2d 525 (Fla. 1957)	30
<i>Sponenberg v. Strasser,</i> 504 So.2d 64 (Fla. 4th D.C.A. 1987)	25, 26

State ex rel Sebers v. McNulty,
326 So.2d 17 (Fla. 1975) 25, 26

United States v. Dynalectric,
859 F.2d 1559 (11th Cir. 1988),
cert. den., 490 U.S. 1006,
109 S.Ct. 1642, 104 L.Ed. 157 (1989) 13, 31

White v. State,
462 So.2d 52 (Fla. 1st D.C.A. 1984),
rev. den., 472 So.2d 1182 (Fla. 1985) 29

OTHER AUTHORITIES

See, Fla.R.App.P. 9.110(a)(3) (1990) 15

Rule 1.480(b), Florida Rules of Civil Procedure 19

Rule 1.530(b), Florida Rules of Civil Procedure 33
